SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ATUL M. KURHEKAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2543/2023 GANESH DIGAMBER JAMBHRUNKAR & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 13-04-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

ITEM NO.21

Ms. Manisha T. Karia, AOR

Ms. Nidhi Nagpal, Adv.

Mr. Adarsh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Kesar, Adv.

Mr. Rohan Trivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Yuvraj Gaikwad, Adv.

Mr. Yuvaraj Baburao Gaikwad, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.

Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following ORDER

Respondent Nos.1 and 2 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps in respect of the unserved respondent Nos.3 and 8.

contd....

Respondent No.7 has refused to accept notice, as such, service is deemed to be complete, however, none has entered appearance.

Service is complete on respondent No.5. Ld. Advocate, Mr.Manoj Ranjan Sinha, appearing on behalf of Mr.Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Advocate-on-record appears for respondent No.5. Four weeks' time is granted to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.4 and 6 but none has entered appearance.

List again on 19.5.2023.

ATUL M. KURHEKAR Registrar