SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 2543/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-09-2022 in WP No. 4546/2016 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At **Bombay At Aurangabad)**

GANESH DIGAMBER JAMBHRUNKAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 118363/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS; IA No. 6681/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No. 6685/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 11-07-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Manisha T. Karia, AOR

Ms. Nidhi Nagpal, Adv. Mr. Adarsh Kumar, Adv. Mr. Aditya Kesar, Adv. Mr. Rohan Trivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv. Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Ranjan Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Sai, Adv.

Ms. Nisha, Adv.

Mr. R. P. Goyal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

List on 18.07.2023.

(SNEHA DAS) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIDYA NEGI) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR